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Proposed Clock Tower / Public Restrooms Building
Floor Plan Scheme ‘A
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Proposed Tiki Bar Building Floor Plan Scheme ‘A
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Proposed Lifeguard Building Floor Plan Scheme ‘A
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Proposed Second Floor Deck Plan Scheme ‘A
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Scheme A

CMS-Construction Management Services, Inc.
10 Fairway Drive, Suite 301
Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441
954-481-1611
CMS FILE # 2264 ORDER OF MAGNITUDE
POOL COMPLEX REMODEL
OPINION OF COST R,
10 S OCEAN BLVD
LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA 33460
ORDER OF MAGNITUDE
COST ESTIMATE (rev 2)
August 13, 2019
PREPARED FOR:
CPZ ARCHITECTS
SCHEDULE OF VALUES
sounn- e | ot v | st ey | TRt | T | Tobeninae
RESTROOMS
DIVISION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
01000 |GENERAL CONDITIONS - SEE BREAKOUT BELOW | 5 - Is - |s - |s - |s - 1s -
02000 |SITE WORK { DEMOLITION s 7319% |5 - |s - s - s - Is
s 724825 |8 120300 | s 46425 | s 167,925 | 5 151950 | 5 52,350
. s 69923 |5 1203008 4543 s - Is 15195 |5 5235
5 46815 |5 soz|s 3095 |5 30,000 | § 10130 ] s 3,450
05000 |WOQD AND PLASTICS s 23308 |5 4010 )s 13995 50605 5085 | s 1745
07000 |THERMAL / MOISTURE PROTECTION s 233,075 | 8 24080 |8 8285 |5 ~ 18 30380 | s 10,470
08000 |DOORS AND WINDOWS s 403,745 | 5 24080 | S 9285 | 5 - Is 30350 |5 10,470
osooo _|rinishes s 588,925 | 5 0,005 15475 | § - Is s0850 | 17,450
10000 |SPECIALTIES / SIGNAGE s 45900 |5 - Is - |s - |s - Is
11000 _|EQUIPMENT s 3 - Is s s s
12000 [FURNISHINGS H S 3 - |s - Is - | -
13000 |SPECIAL CONSTRUCTICN E] 1267175 ) 8 - |s - |s s - |s
14000 __|CONVEYING SYSTEMS o | - |s - |s - |s - s -
21000 _|FIRE 5 27969 |5 4pizfs 1857 |5 - |s 6078 | 5 2,094
22000 |PLUMBING s 205000 | 5 15000 |5 - |s 27988 |5 45000 s 75,000
23000 fHvaC s 45885 0s 10480 |5 6190 |5 - Is 24985 |5
26000 |ELECTRICAL s 188,845 | 5 24080 | 8 6285 | s 18703 |8 30300 | s 10,470
27000 |TECHNOLOGY s 3 s - s s ] -
[ELECTRONIC SAFETY & SECURITY ] - |s 3 - |s ) - Is -
SITE WORK, EARTHWORK, ASPHALT PAVING.
| 31000 _|SIDE WALKS s 459,384 | 5 - s - |s
32000 _|EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS - s 407580 | 8 s - 55975 | § - Is
s 207520 | 5 - s - |s s - Is
i Isuamw. DIRECT/HARD COSTS s 5,768,089 | 5 2,42 |5 106,038 | 3 303,740 | 5 400233 |5 188,774
0% |GENERAL CONDITIONS s 6822795 34433 fs 1260 | s 36,449 | § 4020 |5 22,653
SUBTOTAL s 5.451,268 | § 31375 | § iChall B 340,189 | 5 w5261 | 5 211,427
400% |G OVER _— s 2584515 12855 |8 4791 |8 13,608 | 179305 8457
$ 6719719 __3uzn|s 124562 | § 353,797 | 5 486181 |5 219,884
£.00% G.C PROFIT L] 403183 | S 20054 |8 TATA S 21228 |3 27971 |8 13,183
SUBTOTAL s 7122802 | 5 354,284 | 5 132036 |5 5024 | 5 434163 | 5 233,077
| 120 EG.G.P&PEONB s 8188505 astols 1703 |$ 4830 |5 6375 3,007
__|susToTaL s 214,787 | 3 358,854 | § 133,738 | 5 9,862 |5 500,538 | 5 236,084
500% |ESCALATION (ALLOWANCE) _ s s073els irg4als 6667 |5 16883 |5 25027 |s 11,804
SUBTOTAL s 7515527 | § a9 |8 140,426 | 5 39855 |3 _ sassed s 247,088
20.00% |CONTINGENCY 5 151510518 75358 1§ 28085 | § 7o7711S 105113} 5 49,578
TOTAL PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST s 5,080,632 | § 452156 |5 168,511 |5 47626 |5 S10677 |5 297,465
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Scheme A

OPINION OF COST

SCHEME A - CLOCK

SCHEME A - SCHEME A - SCHEME A - ZND SCHEME A - TIKI

SCHEMEA-BASE || ireGuaRD BULDING | MEeTnGRrooM | FLOORDECK | BarBULDNG | TOWER!PUBLIC

RESTROOMS

DIVISION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
_ 12.00% |GENERAL CONDITIONS s eo2279 | § 34433 | 5 12,833 | 5 36,449 | 5 48,028 | 5 22,653
SUBTOTAL b 6,467,268 | § INITS | F 118,771 | % 340,189 | & 448261 | § 211427
400% |G.C. OVERHEAD - 5 _ zsmas1)|S 12,855 | § 4791 |3 13,508 | 17,930 | & 8.457
SUBTOTAL 5 6,719,719 | § 334,230 | § 124,562 | § 353,797 | § 466,191 | 5 219,884
600% |G.CPROFIT 5 403,183 |5 20054 |5 7474 | 8 21228 | 5 FrcTall E 13,193
SUBTOTAL 5 T 22802 | § a54.284 | § 132036 | 5 AT5024 | 5  A34163 | § 233,077
_ 129% |G.C. P&P BOND 5 91,685 | § 45708 1,703 | 5 4p38 |5 6,375 | 5 3,007
_ |susToTAL s 7,214,787 | § 358,854 | § 133,739 | 5 379,862 | § 500,538 | § 236,004
500% |ESCALATIOM (ALLOWANCE) 5 360,735 | § 17843 |5 5867 | s 18003 |8 5027 |5 11,804
SUBTOTAL $ 7,575,527 | § 376,797 | § 140,426 | 5 398,855 | § 525,564 | § 247,888
20.00% JCONTINGENCY 5 1,515.105 | & 7535815 280851 % - Nral k3 105113 1 & 43,578
TOTAL PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST 5 5,080,632 | § 452,156 | 5 168,511 | § 4TBE2E | § BMOBTT S 297,485
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Scheme A
OPINION OF COST

Scheme "A"

Total Cost

Deductions:

Second Floor Deck

Lifeguard Building

Meeting Room

Tiki Bar Building

Clock Tower/ Public Restrooms Building

Deduct

$478,626
$452,156
$168,511
$630,677
$297,465

Total
$9,090,632

$8,612,006
$8,159,850
$7,991,339
$7,360,662
$7,063,197
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Proposed Tiki Bar Floor Plan Scheme ‘B’
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Proposed Administration / Restroom Building Floor
Plan Scheme ‘B’
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Proposed Ticketing / Lifeguard Building Floor Plan
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Proposed Second Floor Restaurant / Exterior Deck
Plan Scheme 'B’
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Proposed Second Floor Offices / Meeting Room &
Balconies Plan Scheme ‘B’
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cheme B
OPINION OF COST

CMS-Construction Managemant Services, Inc.
10 Fairway Drive, Sulte 301
Deerfleld Beach, Fl 33441
354-481-1611
CMS FILE # 2264 ORDER OF MAGNITUDE

POOL COMPLEX REMODEL
LAKE WORTH CASING
10 5 OCEAN BLVD
LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA 334560
ORDER OF MAGNITUDE
COST ESTIMATE {rev 2)
August 13, 2018
PREPARED FOR:
CPZ ARCHITECTS
SCHEDULE OF VALUES
somenen.sse | soummen.wane [ SSHEMES w0 pLoo | STECSIETCON [sonene  tokei | - STHEME 8- SLock
ROOMS | BALCONIES RESTROOMS
DIVISION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
GEMERAL COMDTIONS - SEE BREAKCUT BELOW |5 - I - |8 s - |s - 18 -
731936 (] o ] 0ls "
DHCRE 1.353,075 136,425 126,525 213900 153900 | 5 52,350
04000 |MASONSY 127,895 = 13,643 12653 21300 15280 | § 5235
05000 {METALS 85,130 9,095 8435 14360 10350 | 3480
06000 |WoOD AND PLASTICS 85130 w548 4218 7.430 510} 1,748 |
07000 |THERMAL I MOISTURE 25,850 3. 35305 42780 0780 | § 10,479
03000 JOOQRS AND WINDOWS. 513290 27285 35305 axyenl 07818 10,479
oeoon _[emiisHes = 419.525 45,475 42,175 71300 s1300 | & 17,450
10000 |SPECIALTIES I SIGNAGE 45000 o 0 ] ole -
[ o [ ] ols -
a 0 o o als -
METRUCHON 1,095,950 ) 9 [ ols _ -
COMVEYING SYSTEMS ] 29,200 [ ] als -
21000 |FIRE s1078 5457 5061 855 6156 |5 2,086
20000 |PLUMBING 280,000 45,000 o ] 15000 | & 75,000
23000 Hvac 40 35,520 16,570 28,520 1e570 | 8 -
26000 |ELECTRICAL 305,350 27285 25305 42,780 20780 |5 10,470
27000 |TECHNOLOGY '] [} o L] $ -
26000 _|ELECTRONIC SAFETY & SECURITY 0 ] o _ ) s -
[SITE WORK, EARTHWORK. ASFHALT PAVING, SIDE
31000 fWALKS 459,384 [ [ ) ols
3000 |EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS 54,310 a [ [ ols >
33000 |siE uniLiTEs 207,520 a [ ) ols -
s B r T 420817 | § 201881 | 8 493308 | § 384448 | 5 88,774
E] 27554 |8 50474 )8 o2z | sez08)s 43734 |8 285
$ 770837 | § a1 |8 228873 | 8 52604 | & 408400 | § 241427
s 208953 | & 10544 | S 13075 | 3 22104 |8 RLEred F3 8457
s 8012701 | § 489,935 | § 330040 | 3 sT4708 | 8 azaso7 | s _ 219,884
s 484,987 29396 |5 20397 |5 34462 |5 25470 | 5 13,183
[} astarsa | ¢ [IPEZTH Y 260345 | 8 oo s 443577 | 3 233077
5 108,840 | § ses s 4648 s 785 |5 %55 3007
| $ s 526,030 | 3 364883 | 3 617,048 | 5 ass7ez s 238,084
5.00% |g_scuxrluNw-L__Q\_'[»‘;‘!EE:L ] 3 26302 | 5 18250 )8 30,8452 | § 278 s 11,804
suaToTaL 552,332 383,243 847,501 w8571 |8 247,888
zapm | SONTHGENSY 3 3 42185 B35 |5 1osn s sismls 49578
TOTAL PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST 5 10,600,596 | § 846,550 | 8 A48 810 784422 550207 | % 207,485

CPZ Architects | KEITH | Aquatic Consulting Engineers




Scheme B
OPINION OF COST

SCHEDULE OF VALUES
SCHEME B - ZND FLODR SCHEME B - CLOCK
SCHEME B - BASE SCHEME B - TIKI BAR ::;i':]gmfi:f;fgzi OFFICES | MEETING sﬁ:gzﬁfmniiﬂgf TOWER J PUBLIC
ROOMS | BALCOMIES RESTROOMS
DIVISION DESCRIPTION AMDUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOLUNT AMOLNT AMOUNT
— R R R B IS sss - ——————————— —— —_————————
SUBTOTALE: DIRECTMARD COSTS 5 8806283 | 5 420817 | & 201851 | § 422308 | § 364,448 | 3 188,774
12.00% |GENERAL CONMTIONS 5 garssals 50,474 | § 35623 | & 55208 | & 43734 | 8 2 E53
SUBTOTAL ] 7020837 | & _ATiom |8 38073l £s2s0a | 8 408180 | 5 211427
4.00% |G.C OVERHEAD _ 5 e85 | & 18,844 | 5 13075 | 8 _zzapals 16327 | § 8,457
_|suBToTAL 5 8032781 | § 480,535 | § _3Ie04a s 574,708 | § 424507 | § 219,884
600% |G.C PROFIT ] AT 15 29,396 | & 20357 | 8 34,482 | § 35470 | 8 13,193
SUBTOTAL . ] BS51T58 |5 s19.391 [ 5 350345 | 8 809,190 | § 0T | % 233,077
139% |60 PRP ROND 5 108,540 | 8 GEo0 |8 4548 | § 7.B59 | 3 5Ba5 |8 3,007
SUBTOTAL 5 _ BB24.509 | 8 529,000 | 4 da4g03 | 5 B1T,049 | § 455782 [ 8 218084
| 500t ESCALATION [ALLOWANCE) 5 431.230 | 5 26,302 | 5 8250 1 8 )l B 2760 | 3 11,004
SUSTOTAL 9,055,828 552,332 383,243 047,501 478571 | 8 247 faa
20.00% JCONTINGENCY 5 1.544 THT | § £4.218 ) & BLATS | & 110521 [ 5 8163 49,574
TOTAL PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST 5 10,600,598 | § 846,550 | § 440,818 758,422 550,207 | 8 207485
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Scheme B
OPINION OF COST

Scheme "B"

Total Cost

Deductions:

Second Floor Offices/ Meeting Room/ Balconies
Second Floor Restaurant/ Exterior Deck
Ticketing/ Lifeguard Building

Tiki Bar Building

Clock Tower/ Public Restrooms Building

Deduct

$758,422
$448,618
$560,207
$646,550
$297,465

Total
$10,600,596

$9,842,174
$9,393,556
$8,833,349
$8,186,799
$7,889,334
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Scheme "A"
Total
Total Cost $9,090,632

Deductions:

Second Floor Deck $478,626 $8,612,006 7 . J )
Lifeguard Building $452,156 $8,159,850 - SRR RS Y IR
Meeting Room $168,511 $7,991,339 : : : i i e e 2 - ‘ ;
Tiki Bar Building $630,677 $7,360,662

Clock Tower/ Public Restrooms Building $297,465 $7,063,197
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Scheme "B"
Deduct Total
Total Cost $10,600,596

Deductions:

Second Floor Offices/ Meeting Room/ Balconies $758,422 $9,842,174
Second Floor Restaurant/ Exterior Deck $448,618 $9,393,556
Ticketing/ Lifeguard Building $560,207 $8,833,349
Tiki Bar Building $646,550 $8,186,799
Clock Tower/ Public Restrooms Building $297,465 $7,889,334
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THANK YOU







